4 DC -	40 Facher V		
	Docket No.: 4288/PCT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 10/048085		
	049705 original documents or copy thereof.		
1) Andreas GLEMSER 2) Herbert JOCHUM	Name: DaimlerChrysler AG		
3) Lothar SCHAUER 4) Helmut SERR	Internal Address: Epplestr. 225		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	D - 70567 Stuttgart		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Federal Republic of Germany		
	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other	City:State:ZIP:		
1)+4)= January 10, 2002 Execution Date: 2)+3 = January 11, 2002			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1)+4) = 01/10/02		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is: $\frac{23+3}{3} = \frac{01/11/02}{11/102}$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
(to be assigned - Docket No.: 4288)			
	10/048095		
Additional numbers atta	inched? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
Internal Address: Customer No. 021553	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Form PTO-2038 (Credit Card Standard Payment Form) **TRANSPORTED TO THE POST AND COMMENT OF THE POST AND COMM		
O21553 PATENT IND TRIDEWINK OFFICE	BX DEROSA XECTOLIUK DIDIOMEIX		
	50×0507 ×		
City: State: ZIP:	(Affacts duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE		
2:581 40.00 DP	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	January 24, 2002		
Docket No.:4288/PCT/WFF:ar	Total number of pages acampaising cover sheet: 2		
Enclosures: postcard, Form PTO-2038,	USPS EXPRESS MAIL		

copy of Assignment

EV 059 670 884 US JANUARY 24 2002

> **PATENT REEL: 012758 FRAME: 0515**

Docket No.: 4288

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors

- 1) Andreas GLEMSER, Alte Owinger Str. 18, D-88662 Ueberlingen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Herbert JOCHUM, Teufelsberg 2. D-88263 Horgenzell, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Lothar SCHAUER, Emil-Lanz-Str. 8, D-88677 Markdorf, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 4) **Helmut SERR,** Koenigsberger Str. 5, D-88045 Friedrichshafen, Fed. Rep. of Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

have invented certain new and e	isetui impiovements n	n the invention entitle	u.	
METHOD FOR DETERMINING ROTATIONAL MOVEMENT	G THE ANGULAR PO	OSITION OF A ROTA	ATIVE PART W	HICH PERFORMS A
as described and as claimed in the Assignors on: filed in the U. S. Patent and Tra and a Application PCT/EP00/06475;	(the same demark Office on :	e date as this Assignm	ent unless other under U.S.Ap	wise set forth), and as oplication Serial No.:
And Whereas, Assignee: of: Epp		Chrysler AG uttgart. Fed. Rep. of	Germany	
including its heirs, successors an in said Invention and any and al				
Now Therefore, in consideration consideration, the receipt of which unto said Assignee the entire and all continuations, divisions, priority pertaining to said Invensitates of America, for the full terassigned herein may be maintain assigns as fully and entirely as the made. Said Assignors covenant assigned, and that they have no herewith.	h by said Assignors is a dexclusive right, title reissues, reexamination or said Application or terms of said Let ned, to be held and er te same would have be that they have the fu	acknowledged, said As, and interest in and to one and extensions of son, and said Letters P ters Patents and for the njoyed by said Assignmen held by said Assignment to convey the	signors hereby as said Invention, said Application, atents granted the maximum durate including its hors had no Assectific right, title	ssign, sell and transfer said Application, any and all rights of herefor, in the United ation that any interest heirs, successors, and ignment thereof been le and interest herein
Said Assignors further agree to connection with said Application in any interference or proceedin requested by said Assignee. Said said Application and any and all Said Assignors authorize and require name of said Assignee.	and any continuations g in relation thereto. Assignors hereby authorities to division the continuations of the continuation	s. divisions, reissues, re and in any foreign a horize said Assignee to ons, reissues, re-exami	eexaminations are pplications correct control and directions and extending the control and exten	nd extensions thereof, esponding thereto, as ect the prosecution of ensions thereof.
In Testimony Whereof, We. sai Signature: Andreas Glemser	d Assignors, hereunto	set our hands on the Witness:	date indicated:	10.01.2002 Date
Signature:	11. 1. 0 Z Date	Witness: £	Kesarin	
Signature: 2. Lother Schauer	11, 1 02 Date	Witness:	14/	
Signature: Melmut Serr Helmut Serr	<u>10.01.1001</u> Date	Witness:		10.01.02 RESS MAIL
			EV 059	670 884 US

RECORDED: 01/24/2002

PATENT

JANUARY 24 2002

REEL: 012758 FRAME: 0516